2024 Chapter 1309 TAG Worksheet

To be completed by Chair										To be completed by TAG members		
Item No.	2020 Minnesota Code Section	2021 IRC Code Section	2024 IRC Code Section	Subject	Current MN Amend Y or N	Description of Change	Safety & Health Value	Cost Impact	Recommendation A - Accept R - Reject AM - Amend or Comments	Recommendation A - Accept R - Reject AM - Amend	TAG Group Consensus	Comments
							N=None, M=Med,				Y or N	
1309 Administrative Provisions (Ch. 1)												
1	1309.0010 subp. 1	NA	NA	adoption of the 2024 IRC		text changes: change references to the 2018 IRC to 2024 IRC. Change copyright 2017 to 2024.	N	N	AM - amend MN. rule to update references			
2	1309.0010 subp. 1a	NA	NA	deleted appendices		this rule deletes all IRC appendices except Sound Transmission and Tiny Houses. The 2024 IRC makes the following changes to Appendix designations: the 2020 MRC Appendix K is changed in the 2024 IRC to Appendix BG; 2020 MRC Appendix Q is changed in the 2024 IRC to Appendix BB.	N	N	AM -keep the existing MN. rule text and amend text to update 2020 MRC appendices designations to new 2024 appendices designations			
3	1309.0010 subp. 2	NA	NA	mandatory chapters		text changes: 2018 IRC is changed to 2024 IRC. Chapters 12 thru 24 are added to the Mandatory Chapters. Appendix K is changed to Appendix BG, Appendix Q is changed to Appendix BB.	N	N	AM - keep existing text making changes to update references			
4	1309.0010 subp. 3	NA	NA	replacement chapters		text changes: all references to 2018 IRC are changed to 2024 IRC. Item C is deleted as the mentioned chapter is now a mandatory chapter. Items D and E are renumber to C and D respectively. Item E reference to R314 is changed to R310 and R315 is changed to R311 as those sections have been renumbered in the 2024 IRC.	N	N	AM - keep existing text making changes to update references			
5	1309.0020 subp. 1	NA	NA	references to other codes	Υ	text change: reference to the 2018 IRC is changed to 2024 IRC.	N	N	AM - keep existing text making changes to update references			
6	1309.0100 subp. 2 exception	NA	NA	existing buildings exception	Y	reference to section R308 is changed to R324 as the Glazing section has been renumbered in the 2024 IRC.	N	N	AM - keep existing text making changes to update references			
1309	Ch. 2 - Defi	nitions										